

Application Deadline: March 31, 2023

The United Way of Baldwin County (UWBC) would like to invite you to apply to serve on the UWBC Youth Board during the 2023-24 school year.

The board is made up of high school seniors from each high school located in Baldwin County. Youth Board members will have a voice in our community and will have an opportunity to make a difference. We want to connect members with other young leaders and help develop the skills needed to act on the issues that are important to youth in Baldwin County. We believe that youth are making a difference in our community and we are excited to give you this opportunity to apply to be a member of the United Way Youth Board. The United Way of Baldwin County Board of Directors recognizes that all students have talents and skills that can be directed towards service and leadership.

To be eligible for a possible scholarship and/or a letter of recommendation at the end of the program, each Youth Board Member will participate in the events (subject to change) listed below:

- Attend at least one scheduled board meeting and all youth board meetings (located throughout the county) including Baldwin Youth's Task Force meetings
- Attend allocation reviews (two full days—TBD)
- Help fundraising efforts at schools during campaign season
- Participate in soliciting donations for in-house events (for example children's books, Santa for Seniors, diapers, Easter candy, etc.) and other events or programs as scheduled

The goals of the Youth Board are below:

- Inspire youth to become leaders in our community
- Educate and increase awareness of the community need among the younger population
- Encourage philanthropy and volunteerism at a young age
- Increase involvement and understanding of United Way of Baldwin County among youth
- Offer a lesson for life in giving back to our community

Deadline to apply is March 31, 2023. Applications may be emailed to <u>Imummah@unitedway-bc.org</u>, or mailed to 700 North McKenzie St., Foley, AL 36535.

Those selected to serve on the youth board will be notified by letter and must attend the orientation at the United Way office in Foley on Sunday, April 16, 2023, 2:00 pm. If you have any questions, please contact Lana Mummah at 251.943.2110, 251.978.3368 or Imummah@unitedway-bc.org.



United Way of Baldwin County's Youth Board Member Application for 2023-24 DEADLINE: March 31, 2023

Please PRINT all information			
Name			
Mailing Address			
City	_State		Zip
Email Address			
Home Number Ce	ell Numbei	r	
High School		Grade	Point Average
Emergency Contact & Phone			
Please list your involvement in the following	activities.	lf more	space is needed, attach a separate
page.			
Community Activities:			
School Activities:			
Outside Employment or Family Responsibilit	ies:		
Special Interests:			
Preferred day/ time for meetings:		T	ED

P.O. Box 244 700 N. McKenzie Street Foley, AL 36536-0244 T: 251-943-2110 F: 251-943-3609

info@unitedway-bc.org www.unitedway-bc.org



United Way of Baldwin County Youth Board Agreement and Permission 2023-24 School Year

Student Statement of Commitment

I understand the goals and responsibilities of the United Way Youth Board. As a member I will devote the time and energy needed to be a productive member until I graduate from high school. I understand further, that although emergencies may arise, if I regularly miss meetings, I may be asked to leave the board.

Student Signature	
Printed Name	
Date	Contact Info

Parent/Guardian Approval				
I approve of my student's application to the United Way Youth Board. I understand that this is a commitment that will allow my student to be involved with the community. He/she may serve on committees, volunteer at a service agency, conduct a service project, help lead a fundraising campaign at his/her school, and lead new students on the Board.				
Parent Signature				
Printed Name				
Date				



Baldwin Youth Task Force Agreement and Permission United Way of Baldwin County and the Drug Education Council

STUDENT STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT

I understand the goals and responsibilities of the Baldwin Youth Task Force. As a member, I will devote the time and energy needed to be a productive member. I also understand that any information discussed may be used at the discretion of the above agencies but personal information (such as names) will not be used and I will not discuss any meeting information with anyone that is not a task force member. As a member, I will attend functions and events that will further the mission of the above agencies. I understand that I may be asked to leave the task force if any of my actions or communication contradict the reason for this task force.

Student Signature	_Date
Printed Name	
School Name	

PARENT/GUARDIAN APPROVAL

I approve of my student's involvement with the Baldwin Youth Task Force. I understand that this is a commitment that will allow my student to be involved with the community. The student may be asked for information regarding issues at their school. I understand that the student's name will not be released unless written permission is obtained.



P.O. Box 244 700 N. McKenzie Street Foley, AL 36536-0244 T: 251-943-2110 F: 251-943-3609

info@unitedway-bc.org www.unitedway-bc.org